## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0204-17 Version: 1 Name: Council authorization to submit application

requesting federal funds in the amount of \$333,000 for the development of a comprehensive 5-year plan under the Office of Juvenile Justice 2017 Safe and Thriving Communities Planning and Collaboration

Program fo

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/17/2017 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/16/2017 Final action: 3/16/2017

Enactment date: 3/16/2017 Enactment #: R-144-2017

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute and submit a Grant Application to the United States Office of Juvenile Justice and

Delinquency Prevention and to provide any additional information requested in connection with this Grant Application, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$333,000 Federal funds under the 2017 Safe and Thriving Communities Planning and Collaboration Program, and are for the development of a comprehensive 5-year plan to address youth violence, for the Div. of Youth Services. [Div. of Youth

Services, Hong]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo.pdf, 2. 00566329.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 144-2017.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                            | Action                          | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|
| 3/16/2017 | 1    | Urban County Council                 | Approved                        | Pass   |
| 3/2/2017  | 1    | Urban County Council                 | Received First Reading          |        |
| 2/28/2017 | 1    | Urban County Council Work<br>Session | Approved and Referred to Docket | Pass   |